

## Media Council of Kenya Ground Floor, Britam Centre Ragati Road, Upper Hill P.O Box 43132-00100-Nairobi Tel: +254 020 2725032; email: tenders@mediacouncil.or.ke

ADDENDUM No. 1

19<sup>th</sup> October 2021

To all Bidders,

## REF: CANCELLATION OF TENDER NO. MCK/001/PROC/RFQ-009/21-22

The Media Council of Kenya regretfully notifies all prospective bidders that the tender for Provision of Consultancy to Design and Develop an E-Learning Platform at Media Council of Kenya (MCK) for Hosting Courses Meant to Educate/Sensitize Journalists and Trainers on Professional Practice Skills and Competencies Tender No. MCK/001/PROC/RFQ-009/21-22 is hereby cancelled until further notice.

Any additional information will be communicated through the Media Council of Kenya website <u>www.mediacouncil.or.ke</u> and The National Treasury <u>www.treasury.go.ke</u>.

Yours Sincerely,

**David Omwoyo Omwoyo** Chief Executive Officer & Secretary to the Council